# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6490250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST NAME OF INVENTOR SEANT SAINT TO SEAN SAINT previously recorded on Reel 053176 Frame 0656. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK BRISTER	05/01/2006
JAMES R. PETISCE	04/17/2006
KUM MING WOO	04/17/2006
SEAN SAINT	04/13/2006
JOHN NOLTING	04/18/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.	
Street Address:	5555 OBERLIN DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16924101
Application Number:	16924102
Application Number:	16924107
Application Number:	16924117

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON AND BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** DEXCOM.051P1C17 - 20

506443482 REEL: 054960 FRAME: 0316

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: IAN W. GILLIES	
SIGNATURE: /lan W. Gillies/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2021
Total Attachments: 8	
source=assignment-pat-53176-656#page1.tif	
source=assignment-pat-53176-656#page2.tif	
source=assignment-pat-53176-656#page3.tif	
source=assignment-pat-53176-656#page4.tif	
source=assignment-pat-53176-656#page5.tif	
source=assignment-pat-53176-656#page6.tif	
source=assignment-pat-53176-656#page7.tif	

source=assignment-pat-53176-656#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 054960 FRAME: 0317

#### 506148364 07/10/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6195096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK BRISTER	05/01/2006
JAMES R. PETISCE	04/17/2006
KUM MING WOO	04/17/2006
SEANT SAINT	04/13/2006
JOHN NOLTING	04/18/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.	
Street Address:	5555 OBERLIN DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16924101
Application Number:	16924102
Application Number:	16924107
Application Number:	16924117

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(949)760-9502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEXCOM.051P1C17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSE M. THIESSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Rose M. Thiessen/

REEL: 054966 FRAME: 0656 506148364

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020
Total Attachments: 6	
source=assignment-3#page1.tif	
source=assignment-3#page2.tif	
source=assignment-3#page3.tif	
source=assignment-3#page4.tif	
source=assignment-3#page5.tif	
source=assignment-3#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 05**496**0 FRAME: 06**59** 

Application No.: 11/360,262 Filing Date: February 22, 2006 Client Code: DEXCOM.051CP1 Page 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mark Brister, a United States citizen, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024; James R. Petisce, a United States citizen, residing at 3789 Torrey View Court, San Diego, CA 92130; Kum Ming Woo, a United States Citizen, residing at 8312 Flanders Dr. Apt. 104, San Diego, CA 92126; Sean Saint, a United States citizen, residing at 13014 Texana Street, San Diego, CA 92129; and John Nolting, a United States citizen, residing at 13334 Arikara Drive, Poway, CA 92064; have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States,

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 5555 Oberlin Drive, San Diego, CA 92101, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> **PATENT** REEL: 054966 FRAME: 0626

Application No.: 11/360,262 Filing Date: February 22, 2006

Client Code: DEXCOM.051CP1

Page 2

**PATENT** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF California ss.

COUNTY OF San Diego ss.

On May 1, 2006, before me, Lobert San Chez, personally appeared Mark Brister personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is located as the within instrument and salvanuladed to me that he appointed the same in his authorized is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Сомм. # 1377572 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 1, 2008

Application No.: 11/360,262 Filing Date: February 22, 2006 PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.051CP1

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of April, 2006.

James R. Petisce

STATE OF California | ss. county or San Diego | ss.

On April 7 2006, hefore me, Learn Lorol , personally appeared James R. Petisce personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ROBYN SANCHEZ
COMM. # 1377572
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 1, 2008

Motary Signature

Application No.: 11/360,262 Filing Date: February 22, 2006 Client Code: DEXCOM.051CP1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of April , 2006.

STATE OF California ss.

On April 17, 2006, before me, Long Sanchez, personally appeared Kum Ming Woo personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

COMM. # 1377572
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 1, 2008

Application No.: 11/360,262 Filing Date: February 22, 2006 Client Code: DEXCOM.051CP1

Page 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of April

STATE OF California; ss. country of San Diego; ss.

On April 13, 2006, before me. Robyn Sandlez, personally appeared Sean Saint personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ROBYN SANCHEZ ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

**PATENT** REEL: 053966 FRAME: 0622

Client Code: DEXCOM.051CP1

Page 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/8

STATE OF California; ss. country of San Diego; ss.

Application No.: 11/360,262

Filing Date: February 22, 2006

On April 8, 2006 before me, Robyn Suchez, personally appeared John Nolting personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ROBYN SANCHEZ COMM.# 1377572
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 1, 2006

2390642 022106

**PATENT** 

REEL: 054966 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 07/10/2020